
Natural Energy Utility Corporation
2560 Hoods Creek Pike • Ashland, Kentucky 41102

Mr. Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

Frankfort, KY. 4060

October 21, 2015 Received
28 2015

Case # 2015 -2015-00171

PUBLIC SERVICP
COMMISSION

Natural EnergyUtility Corporation is providingthe following information in filing its quarterly
gas cost report with the Kentucky Public Service Commission (PSC). The enclosed report has a case
number of 2015-00171. The calculated gas cost recovery rate for this reporting period is $ 3.2859. The
base rate remains $4.24. The minimum billing rate starting July 1, 2015 should be $ 7.5259 for all MCF.

Thank you for your cooperation and please call me if you have any questions.

_man

President

606 324-3920 Fax: 606 325-2991



FOR Fntire Service Area
Commmiity, Townot Cily

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

I'*Revised SH^TNO. 2

Nntnrfil Fnergv Utility Corporation Cancellmg RS.C KY. NO. L
(Name of Utility)

Qriprnal SHEET N0._

RATES & CHARGES

2) Rates;
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis;

BASE RATE IQIAL

Minimum Bill; Cova^O-lMCF $7.5259 (1^)
Cost per MCF; All Over IMCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy oftheCompany's billing format isattached onSheet 21.

2(A) Any customer con^ilaining to the Company about a bill or savice shall be notified ofhis
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5;006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSMCATIONS;

Residential; Service to customers who consists of direct natural gasusage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial; Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or savice
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
than those involving manufacturing or electric powergeneratiotL

a) Small Commercial; upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Commercial; more than50MCF/day

DATE OT ISSUE

DATE

ISSUED B

TmE

October 21.2015
Monfli/Date/Year

Mv 1.2015
•Month/Date/Year

(Signdure ofOflSoer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED Jnnel9.2015



FOR Entire Service Area_
Commraiity, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

1*^ Revised SHEET NO. 2

N^rtnral F.ner^ TTtiKtv Corporation Cancelling P.S.C KY. Na L
(Name of Utility)

Orififnal SHEET NO..

RATES &CHAR($S

2) Rates;
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE GCE TOTAL
Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259 (^)
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about abill or service shall be notified of his
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customers who consists ofdirect natural gas usage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and otho:
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of g[Oods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
thanthose involving manufacturing or electric powergaia^on.

a) Small Commercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE

DATEEFFEC

ISSUED B

October 21.2015
Moofli/Date/Year

July 1.2015
Mofltn/Date/Year

' (Signalaro ofOfficer)

BYAUTHORITY OF ORDER OFTHEPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19.2015



FOR P.ntire Service Area
Coimniiii%, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

1** Revised SHEtflNO. 2

P.^eiyv TIti^itv Corporation Cancellmg P.S.C KY. NO. L
(Name of Utility)

nrifiinnl SHEET N0._

RATES &CHAR($S

2) Rates:
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE GCR TOTAL

Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259 (^)
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format isattached onSheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or service shall be notified of his
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customCTS who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooldng, water heating and (rther
residential issues.

Commercial: Sarice to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service
including institutions and local and federal govanment agencies for uses otho"
tbnn those involving manufacturing ordectric power gen^ation.

a) Small Commercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large CommCTcial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE Cff ISSUE Octrfier 21.2015

Monm/Dite/Year

Jnlv 1.2015
9/Year

ofOfBcer)

TITLE

BY AUTHORITYOF ORDER OF THE PUBLICSERVICECOMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED Jnnel9.2015



FOR Entire Service Area
Community, Townor City

P.S.CKY.NO. 1

1'^Revised SH^TNO. 2

Kj^tnr^l F.netyv TTtilHv Corporation Cancellmg P.S.C KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)

nrifprml SHEET N0._

RATES & CHARGES

2) Rates;
The following rates are applicable for s«\ice rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE QCE IQIAL

Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259 (^)
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format isattached on Sheet 21.

2(A) Any customer con^laining to the Company about abill or savice shall be notified of his
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSinCATIONS:

Residential: Service to customers who consists ofdirect natural gas usage in a residential
dwelling for ^lace heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customCTS engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
thanthose involving manufacturing or electric power goieration.

a) Small Commercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Cmnmercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OT ISSUE OcliAer21.2015

Moolli/Date/Year

DATE July 1.2015
/Year

TITLE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OFTHEPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 20154)0171 DATED Jvngl?.2015



FOR F-ntire Service Area
Conmnmi^, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

1** Revised SHEET N0.____2

Nntnral F.nqrpy TItiKtv Corporation Cancellmg P.S.C KY. NO. L
(Name of Utility)

Ori^ni^l SHEET N0._

RATES & CHARCffiS

2) Rates:
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE GCR TOTAL

Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259 (^)
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format isattached onSheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or sovice shall be notified of his
right to file a conq)laint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct natural gas usage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses otho"
than those involving manufacturing or electric powergeneration.

a) Small Commercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE

ISSUEDB

unE

Qctober21.201S
Month/Dtte/Year

Mv 1.2015
Month/Dale/Year

' (Sigmliire ofOfEoer)

BY AUTHCaUTY OTORDEROF THEPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19.2015



FOR Fjitire Service Area —
Conununity, Tovwi or City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

1*^ Revised SHEET NO. 2

•KTi^l Fnerpv Utilitv Corporation Cancelling P.S.C. KY. Na L
(Name of Utility)

Drif^fnal SHEET N0._

RATES &CHAR($S

2) Rates:
The fiDllowing rates are applicable for service rraidered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE Q£R TOTAL
Minimum Rill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format isattached on She^ 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Con^iany about abill or sCTvice shall be notified of his
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSMCATIONS:

Residential: Service to customo:^ who consists ofdirect natural gas usage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation.

a) Small Commercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE October 21.2015

Montn/Date/Year

Mv 1.2015
/Ywu-

ofOfficer)

TrnjE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDEROFTHE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED Jpnel9.2015



FOR F.ntire Service Area —
Community, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

1** Revised SHEET N0.___2

Katnml F.nerpv TItiHty Corporation Cancelling RS.C. KY. Na L
(Nameof Utility)

nripinfll SHEET N0._

RAIES & CHARCffiS

2) Rates;
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE GCR TOTAL

Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about abill or service shall be notified of his
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all otha- information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customers who consists ofdirect naturd gas usage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses otha
thqn those involving manufacturing orelectric powa genaatioa

a) Small (fommercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Commacial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE

ISSUEDB

TTTLE

Qcfa*er21.2015
Mcmtli/Dite/Year

Mv 1.2015
Month/Dale/Year

ofOfficer)(SigoaliireofOffioer)

BYAUTHCSUTY OFORDER OFTHEPUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED June 19.2015



for Entire Service Area
Community, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

l** Revised SEHHTNO. 2

Fjieiyv TJHlitv Comoration Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO. L
(Name ofUtility)

Original SHEET N0._

RATES & CHAR($S

2) Rates;
The following rates are ^licable for service rendered on a monthly basis:

BASE RATE TQTAL

Minimum Bill: Cfovers 0-1MCF $7.5259 (R)
Cost per MCF: All Over IMCT $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format isattached onSheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about a bill or savice shall be notified of his
right to file a complaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customo^ who consists of direct natural gasusage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

(fommercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or s«vice
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
than those involving manufacturing or electric powergeneration.

a) Small (fommercial: up to 50MC!F/day

b) Large Commercial: more than50MCT/day

DATEOF ISSUE Qctober21.201S
Modli/Dite/Year

DATE EFFECT[YP.,^__^ Jnlv 1.2015
-Month /.Date / Year

bsuedb; ' '

TmE

' (Signdure ofOfBoer)

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015.00171 DATED June 19.2015



for Entire Service Area
Community, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

T*Revised SHEET NO. 2

Natural F.nerpv Utility Conx>ration Cancelling RS.C. KY. NO. L
(Name of Utility)

Orip;ina1 SHEET N0._

RATES & CHARGES

2) Rates;
The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE GCR TOTAL

Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259 W
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3,2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about abill or service shall be notified of his
right to file acomplaint with the PSC and with all other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customers who consists ofdirect natural gas usage in a residential
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of goods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
than those involving manufacturing orelectric power generation.

a) Small Commercial: upto 50MCF/day

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE October 21.2015
Month/Date/Year

DATE EFFEC July 1.2015
e/Year

ISSUED B
ofOmoer)

TITLE

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDEROFTHE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2015-00171 DATED Juik19.2015



FOR Kntire Service Area —
Cominunily, Townor City

P.S.C.KY.NO. 1

1*^ Revised SHEET NO. 2

N^irnl Energv Utility Corporation Cancelhng RS.C. KY. Na L
(Name ofUtility) oripinal SHEET NO. 2.

RATES & CHARGES

The following rates are applicable for service rendered on amonthly basis:

BASE RATE GCR TOTAL

Minimum Bill: Covers 0-1MCF $7.5259 W
Cost per MCF: All Over 1MCF $4.2400 $3.2859 $7.5259 (R)

Acopy ofthe Company's billing format is attached on Sheet 21.

2(A) Any customer complaining to the Company about abill or service shall notifi^ his
right to file acomplaint with the PSC and with aU other information required by 807 KAR
5:006, Section 10.

3) CUSTOMER CLASSIFICATIONS:

Residential: Service to customers who consists of direct naturd gas usage in aresiden^
dwelling for space heating, air conditioning, cooking, water heating and other
residential issues.

Commercial: Service to customers engaged primarily in the sale of g;oods or service
including institutions and local and federal government agencies for uses other
than those involving manufacturing or electric power generation.

a) Small Commercial: up to 50MCT'/day

b) Large Commercial: more than 50MCF/day

DATE OF ISSUE DrtrJier 21. 2015

Mtnith / Date/Year

Jnlv 1.2015
/Year

ISSUED B
ofOfBcer)

BY AUTHCttUTY OF ORDER OF THE PUBUC SERVICE COMMISSION
IN CASENO. 2015-00171 DATED




